

Public Service Announcement

Family Resource Worker Training in Nunavut

Start Date: March 10, 2021 End Date: March 22, 2021

Nunavut-wide 60 sec

The Department of Family Services, in conjunction with Nunavut Arctic College, is pleased to announce the introduction of the Family Resource Worker Certificate Program.

This certificate program is a pathway to the Social Service Worker Program. Graduates of the Family Resource Worker Certificate Program will earn credits towards the Social Service Worker Diploma.

The first intake will run March 22 to 26, 2021. Additional programs will be announced at a later date. Family Resource Workers, Foster Care Coordinators and Clerk/Interpreters are encouraged to apply.

For more information about the program, please contact Sheila Higdon at SHigdon@gov.nu.ca or at 867-975-5235.

###

Media Contact:

Lucy Aqpik
Communications Specialist
Department of Family Services
867-975-5207
LAqpik@gov.nu.ca